

Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Bid Amount											
				SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING, INC.		SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES, INC.		TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC.		TTC ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.		TV DIVERSIFIED, LLC		V ENGINEERING & CONSULTING CORP.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	n/a	\$9,625.00	n/a	\$12,300.00	n/a	\$10,000.00	n/a	\$6,975.00	n/a	\$16,252.91	n/a	\$11,000.00
2	Furnish, hot tap, install and maintain 8 weeks for the 20 inch single line stop with 12 inch bypass	1	EACH	n/a	\$59,575.00	n/a	\$62,900.00	n/a	\$30,000.00	n/a	\$10,000.00	n/a	\$25,000.00	n/a	\$40,000.00
3	Delivery, install, demonstration test, startup and remove at the end of the project of the Bypass Pumping System	1	LS	n/a	\$28,220.00	n/a	\$61,200.00	n/a	\$94,000.00	n/a	\$75,000.00	n/a	\$25,000.00	n/a	\$25,000.00
4	Fuel, operate and maintain the Bypass Pumping System	8	WEEKS	?	\$58,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,187.50	\$17,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
5	Perform all work as described in the contract documents which consists of providing all personnel, technical expertise and equipment necessary to replace all valves and cleaning the pump room in accordance with the Contract Documents	1	LS	n/a	\$151,150.00	n/a	\$276,700.00	n/a	\$239,200.00	n/a	\$100,000.00	n/a	\$208,753.83	n/a	\$238,190.00
6	Setup and Clean debris in Lift Station Wetwell	1	LS	n/a	\$21,780.00	n/a	\$11,000.00	n/a	\$17,000.00	n/a	\$10,000.00	n/a	\$15,000.00	n/a	\$18,000.00
7	Removal and Disposal of accumulated sludge in Lift Station Wetwell	40	CY	?	\$4,880.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
8	Dedicated Owner's cost allowance for work	1	LS	n/a	\$250,000.00	n/a	\$250,000.00	n/a	\$250,000.00	n/a	\$250,000.00	n/a	\$250,000.00	n/a	\$250,000.00
9	Consideration for Indemnification	1	LS	n/a	\$10.00	n/a	\$10.00	n/a	\$10.00	n/a	\$10.00	n/a	\$10.00	n/a	\$10.00
10	Demobilization	1	LS	n/a	\$8,050.00	n/a	\$44,000.00	n/a	\$8,000.00	n/a	\$4,650.00	n/a	\$10,835.28	n/a	\$7,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (BASIS OF AWARD)				n/a	\$591,530.00	n/a	\$744,910.00	n/a	\$656,210.00	n/a	\$494,135.00	n/a	\$568,852.02	n/a	\$610,000.00

Notes:

1. Bids were received 2:00 PM at City Clerk's office and publicly opened at 2:30 PM. on AUGUST 9, 2018 at ECSD conference room.
2. Bid from Southeastern Engineering Inc. didn't list unit price for bid Items 4 and 7. Southeastern Engineering Inc. confirmed verbally that the total price was calculated based on unit price of \$7280/week and \$122/CY.
3. Bid from TTC Environmental, Inc. list unit price of bid item 7 as five hundred dollars per cubic yard. In Extnsion or Total column, the unit price was listed as \$5000. It was clarified that the acutal unit price is \$500/CY.

4

Feng Jiang P.E.
Florida P.E. Number: 58075